DocuSign Envelope ID: 0057E9CD-069B-4804-A9BE-619BEBOE352C

1752496048-5-000 3022ADMO002

14 Digit Payee I.D. Number Contract Number

AMENDMENT NO. One <<Amendment No. 1>>
This Amendment No. One (1) (Amendment), to begin no sooner than January 1, 2023, is entered
into between the Texas Workforce Commission (TWC) and All Vend Management Corporation -
Victoria Area - (collectively, Parties), for the purpose of amending the BET Beverage and Snack
Vending Machine Services Contract entered into on July 6, 2022 (Contract).

ARTICLE I. TERMS OF CONTRACT AMENDED

1.01. In accordance with Request for Proposal (RFP) #320-22-00242 Section 4, Scope of Work,
Item 4.1.26, this Amendment replaces the Vending Price List incorporated into the Contract in
Section VII.A with the Revised Vendor Price list provided as Exhibit A to this Attachment and
incorporated by reference.

ARTICLE Il. INCORPORATION OF AMENDMENT(S)

2.01. Except as expressly amended herein, all other terms of the Contract remain unchanged,
are in full force and effect, and are ratified and affirmed by the Parties. In the event of conflicts
between the Contract and this Amendment and exhibit, the language in this Amendment and
exhibit shall control.

2.02. This Amendment and exhibit, together with the Contract, represents the entire agreement
and supersedes any and all prior or contemporaneous oral or written statements, agreements or
negotiations.

ARTICLE Ill. SIGNATURE AUTHORITY

The undersigned signatories represent and warrant that they have full authority to enter into this
Amendment on behalf of the respective Parties named below.

TChaglifolbéorce Commission Al'll\ldmpﬂadﬂgé(m?nt Corporation

Signature Signature
Cheryl Fuller Tracy Tankersley
Print Name Print Name
Director, Vocational Rehabilitation Services Administration Manager
Title Title
12/4/2022 12/2/2022
Date Date

Contract Amendment Page 1 of 1



DocuSign Envelope ID: 0057E9CD-069B-4804-A9BE-619BEBOE352C

EXHIBIT A

Revised Vendor Price List

Effective no earlier than 1/1/2023

Item Ounces New Max Price
Canned Drinks 12 1.25
Bottled Drinks 16.9 2.00
Bottled Drinks 20 2.75
Energy Drinks 16 3.75
Sport Drinks 12 1.25
Sport Drinks 20 2.00
Water 16.9 1.50
Water 20 1.60
Specialty Water 20 2.75
Juices 12 1.75
Juices 15.2 3.00
ALL "Chips" Large Single Serving (LSS), Veggie upto 2.5 150
Straws, Gardettos, Cheese Its, Popcorn, etc. ounces '
"Chips" Regular Single Serving (RSS) [Lunch bag size 1 oz orless 1.00
Chocolate 2 oz or less 2.25
Chocolate more than 2 oz 4.50
Non Chocolate 4 oz or less 2.50
Non Chocolate more than 4 oz 3.75
large grab bag candy (sour Patch, etc.) Approx. 8 oz 3.50
Pastry Less than 4 oz 1.75
Pastry 4 0z and above 2.25
Cookies (Grandma's, etc.) Less than 3 oz 1.25
Cookies (Grandma's, etc.) 3 0z or more 1.75
Granola Bars 2 oz or less 1.00
Premium Nuts 1.5t02 0z 2.25
Peanuts/Seeds less than 2 oz 1.25
Gum (5 ct), Mints, hard roll candy 5 count 1.25
Gum 15 ct 15 count 1.75
Cracker Sandwiches 1t02o0z 1.00
Jerky about 1 oz 4.25
Trail Mix less than 4 oz 1.50
Sandwich wedge (3 oz meat, .66 0z [120 ct] cheese) 5.25

Pricing Guide For Items NOT listed

State Wide Average %
45%

Unit Cost
0.53

Unit Net
1.18

Tax

Max Suggested Selling Price

1.08

1.30

Prices may not exceed the maximum. Prices may not be maintained any lower than

20% below the maximum.




	Amendment 3022ADM002 Victoria
	AMENDMENT NO. One <<Amendment No. 1>>
	ARTICLE I.  terms of contract amended
	ARTICLE II.  incorporation OF AMENDMENT(S)
	ARTICLE III.  SIGNATURE authority

	Exhibit_A_BET_Vending_Amendment.pdf

		2022-12-04T13:14:55-0800
	Digitally verifiable PDF exported from www.docusign.com




